Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name

Female 60m Sprint

1 7.52 +0.0 F ---  Jessica Knox 33 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
2 7.75 1.3 F ---  Karlie Morton 19 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
3 7.88 25 F ---  Madison Gipson 17 10/07/2011 Hunter Winter Series 3
4 7.98 +0.0 F ---  Madeleine Powell 20 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
5* 8.00 2.0 F ---  Allie Bartholomew 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
5* 8.00 +0.0 F ---  Dominica Jenkins 22 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
7 8.08 0.5 F ---  Tracey Morton 21 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
8 8.17 1.6 F ---  Gabriella O'Grady 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
9 8.23 2.8 F --- Jacqualine Bezuidenhout 44 18/06/2011 Hunter Winter Series 2
10 8.25 1.4 F ---  Charlotte Galea 23 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
11 8.29 2.0 F ---  Grace Maher 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
12+ 8.37 1.3 F ---  Courtney Boyle 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
12+ 8.37 2.0 F ---  Bernalee Viljoen 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
14 8.39 2.6 F ---  Sarah Healey 13 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
15 8.51 1.0 F ---  Catherine Pearce 23 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
16 8.56 2.0 F ---  Jennifer King 15 3/03/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
17 8.66 0.3 F ---  Elizabeth Osborn 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
18 8.68 11 F ---  Eliza Cepak 16 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
19 8.91 Ind P ---  Janet Naylon 45 3/04/2012 World Masters indoor champs
20 8.98 0.9 F ---  Daniela Osiander 46 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
21 8.9h NWI 9.14 F ---  Rochelle Sharpe 15 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
22 9.16 3.9 F ---  Robyn Suttor 52 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
23 9.20 +0.0 F -~ Jenny Schell 49 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
24 9.32 +0.0 F ---  Sarah Culhane a7 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
25 9.40 0.2 F ---  Caroline Layt 46 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
26 9.2h NWI 9.44 F ---  Georgina Schell 12 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
27 9.50 +0.0 F ---  Gabrielle Whelan 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
28 9.4h NWI 9.64 F ---  Phoebe Carter 13 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
29 9.8h NWI 10.04 F ---  Deborah Drennan 53 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
30 10.0h NWI 10.24 F ---  Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
31 10.1h NWI 10.34 F -~ Jessica Culhane 08 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
32 10.2h NWI 1044 F ---  Glenys Whitehead 47 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
33 10.6h NWI 10.84 F --- Jillian Senior 59 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
34 10.8h NWI 11.04 F ---  Margaret Thomas 55 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
35 11.1h NWI 11.34 F -~ Nicole Blair 44 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
Female 100m Sprint
1 11.60 1.7 F ---  Jessica Knox 34 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
2 11.97 4.6 F ---  Karlie Morton 18 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 H
3 12.18 0.8 F ---  Renee Robson 33 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
4 12.22 4.6 F ---  Samantha Hulme 17 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 H
5* 12.34 1.2 F ---  Madeleine Powell 20 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
5* 12.34 4.6 F ---  Tracey Morton 20 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 H
7 12.40 0.8 F ---  Katrina Hunt 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
8 12.41 1.2 F ---  Dominica Jenkins 22 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
9 12.42 3.5 F ---  Madison Gipson 17 10/07/2011 Hunter Winter Series 3
10 12.62 3.3 F ---  Allie Bartholomew 17 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
11 12.68 11 F ---  Emma Hunt 19 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
12 12.78 -0.5 F ---  Courtney Boyle 14 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out



Mark
13+ 12.86
13+ 12.86
15 12.90
16 12.97
17 13.18
18 13.26
19 13.33
20 13.37
21 13.44
22 13.49
23 13.50
24 13.63
25 13.78
26 13.88
27 13.91
28 13.92
29 14.12
30 14.17
31 14.25
32% 14.29
32% 14.29
34 14.46
35 14.60
36 14.75
37 14.82
38 14.6h
39 14.95
40 15.0h
41 15.42
42 15.55
43 15.4h
44 15.6h
45* 16.9h
45* 16.9h
47 18.04
48 18.1h
49 18.4h
50 18.7h

Convert

4.1
NWI
0.4
0.4
1.6
-0.4
0.9

1.6
0.1
0.8
NWI
-0.1
NWI
NWI
0.3
4.0
0.9
0.2

0.9
11
0.9
0.8

NWI

1.9
NWI
-1.7
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

1.2
NWI
NWI
NWI

Female 200m Sprint

24.12
24.24
24.35
24.75
24.80
25.18
25.30
25.31
25.50
25.62

© 0 N O O b~ W NP

=
o

0.2
-0.5
0.3
1.6
0.2
0.2
0.6
0.3
1.1
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Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Name

Kate Bonser 15
Nicola Haggerty-Mayers 14
Jacqualine Bezuidenhout 44

Laura Andreazza 16
Bernalee Viljoen 16
Gabriella O'Grady 15
Charlotte Galea 23
Libby Augustine 19
Elizabeth Clay 16
Yael Reed 29
Catherine Pearce 22
Gabrielle Hendry 16
Elizabeth Osborn 14
Georgina Schell 12
Jennifer King 14
Sarah Healey 13
Eliza Cepak 16
Daniela Osiander 45
Lizzie Osborn 15
Ainsley Dyson 16
Janet Naylon 45
Robyn Suttor 52
Jenny Schell 49
Mia Duggan 13
Rebecca Gibbs 32
Phoebe Carter 13
Annabel Hickey 15
Sarah Culhane a7
Danielle Cotterill 30
Caroline Layt 46
Rochelle Sharpe 15
Deborah Drennan 53
Jessica Culhane 08

Melissa Jones-Baulman 28

Jillian Senior 60
Glenys Whitehead a7
Margaret Thomas 55
Nicole Blair 44
Jessica Knox 33
Renee Robson 33
Karlie Morton 19
Madison Gipson 17
Madeleine Powell 20
Dominica Jenkins 22
Tracey Morton 20
Allie Bartholomew 18
Courtney Boyle 14

Nicola Haggerty-Mayers 14

26/11/2011
3/12/2011
6/07/2011
4/02/2012

26/11/2011

10/03/2012

17/12/2011

23/02/2012

17/12/2011
4/02/2012

10/12/2011
8/10/2011

13/10/2011

31/08/2011
8/10/2011

17/12/2011
5/11/2011

25/02/2012

10/02/2012

23/02/2012

25/02/2012

25/02/2012

25/02/2012

10/02/2012

23/02/2012
5/11/2011

10/12/2011
5/11/2011

22/10/2011
6/04/2012

28/01/2012

24/09/2011
5/11/2011

22/10/2011

25/02/2012
5/11/2011

24/09/2011
5/11/2011

17/12/2011
30/03/2012
10/02/2012
10/02/2012
17/12/2011
17/12/2011
17/12/2011
10/02/2012
13/10/2011
13/10/2011

Club Premiership R4

All Schools Knock out

World Masters Champs

Club Championships

Club Premiership R4
Allcomers/Waratah

Club Premiership R7
Allcomers/Waratah

Club Premiership R7

Club Championships

Club Premiership R6

All Schools Warm Up 2

All Schools Champs

All Schools Knock out Final
All Schools Warm Up 2

Club Premiership R7

Club Premiership R3 W

NSW Masters Championships
Junior Championships
Allcomers/Waratah

NSW Masters Championships
NSW Masters Championships
NSW Masters Championships
Junior Championships
Allcomers/Waratah

Northern Zone R6

Club Premiership R6
Northern Zone R6

Club Premiership Rd1
Masters National Championships
Northern Zone R13

Northern Zone R1

Northern Zone R6

Northern Zone R5

NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone R6

Northern Zone R1

Northern Zone R6

Club Premiership R7

NSW Open & underage champs
Junior Championships

Junior Championships

Club Premiership R7

Club Premiership R7

Club Premiership R7

Junior Championships

All Schools Champs

All Schools Champs



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
11 25.66 2.7 F ---  Samantha Hulme 17 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
12 25.67 2.1 F ---  Gabriella O'Grady 14 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
13* 26.06 -0.2 F ---  Emma Hunt 20 22/03/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
13* 26.06 1.7 P ---  Laura Andreazza 16 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
15 26.71 -0.6 F ---  Jacqualine Bezuidenhout 44 6/07/2011 World Masters Champs
16 27.03 2.3 P ---  Libby Augustine 19 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
17 27.06 0.5 F ---  Elizabeth Clay 16 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
18 27.09 2.6 P ---  Emilie Nelson 16 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
19 27.10 1.3 P ---  Kate Bonser 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
20 27.48 0.5 P ---  Gabrielle Hendry 16 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
21 2751 +0.0 F ---  Grace Maher 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
22 27.56 14 F ---  Vanessa La Rose 23 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
23 27.73 0.5 F ---  Catherine Pearce 23 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
24 27.81 11 F ---  Bernalee Viljoen 15 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
25 28.00 -0.8 P ---  Georgina Schell 13 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
26 28.03 14 P ---  Elizabeth Osborn 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
27 28.26  +0.0 F ---  Jennifer King 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
28 28.48 +0.0 F ---  Charlotte Galea 23 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
29 28.86 2.1 P ---  Lizzie Osborn 15 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
30 28.88 -1.2 F ---  Eliza Cepak 16 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
31 29.48 NwI P --- Ainsley Dyson 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
32 29.51 0.3 F ---  Daniela Osiander 45 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
33 29.78 0.5 F ---  Rebecca Gibbs 32 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
34 30.17 1.6 F --- Jenny Schell 49 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
35 30.21 -1.2 P --- Robyn Suttor 52 6/07/2011 World Masters Champs
36 30.50 -0.8 P --- Amanda Crowe 12 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
37 30.5h NWI 30.74 F ---  Phoebe Carter 13 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
38 31.04 1.6 F ---  Sarah Culhane 47 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
39 31.26 0.8 F ---  Natalie Chen 12 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
40 31.1h NWI 3134 F ---  Rochelle Sharpe 15 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
41 3142 +0.0 F ---  Janet Naylon 45 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
42 32.07 0.4 F ---  Deborah Drennan 53 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
43 35.3h NWI 3554 F ---  Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
44 35.6h NWI 3584 F ---  Jessica Culhane 08 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10
45 36.39 0.4 F ---  Caroline Layt 46 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
46 39.9h NWI 40.14 F ---  Margaret Thomas 55 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
47 40.0h NWI 40.24 F --- Jillian Senior 59 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
Female 400m Run
1 54.83 F ---  Renee Robson 33 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
2 57.13 P ---  Allie Bartholomew 17 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
3 57.30 F ---  Karlie Morton 18 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 H
4 57.32 F ---  Dominica Jenkins 22 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
5 57.96 F ---  Frances Schmiede 19 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
6 58.36 F ---  Emma Hunt 20 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
7 58.91 F ---  Madison Gipson 17 10/07/2011 Hunter Winter Series 3
8 59.39 F ---  Grace Maher 18 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
9 59.68 F ---  Libby Augustine 17 1/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up
10 1:00.63 F ---  Gabrielle Hendry 17 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
11 1:01.04 P ---  Nicola Haggerty-Mayers 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
12 1:01.45 P ---  Emilie Nelson 16 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
13 1:02.63 F ---  Catherine Pearce 22 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
14 1:02.80 F ---  Vanessa La Rose 23 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
15 1:03.18 F ---  Samantha Teh 22 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
16 1:04.78 F ---  Rebecca Gibbs 32 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
17 1:05.12 F ---  Rachel Mullane 20 7/01/2012 ANSW Permit Meet
18 1:05.57 F ---  Bernalee Viljoen 15 1/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up
19 1:06.66 P --- April Brennan 12 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
20 1:06.83 F ---  Claudia White 16 23/02/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
21 1:07.29 P --- Jillianne Dudley 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
22 1:07.53 F ---  Phoebe Carter 14 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
23 1:07.92 F ---  Elizabeth Clay 17 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
24 1:08.44 F ---  Annabel Hickey 15 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
25 1:08.63 F ---  Daniela Osiander 46 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
26 1:09.40 F ---  Jenny Schell 49 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
27 1:09.73 F ---  Deborah Drennan 53 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
28 1:09.81 F ---  Gabrielle Whelan 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
29 1:11.60 F --- Ainsley Dyson 16 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
30 1:12.22 P ---  Robyn Suttor 52 6/07/2011 World Masters Champs
31 1:12.7h 1:12.84 F ---  Georgina Schell 12 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
32 1:13.2h 1:13.34 F -~ Sarah Culhane 47 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
33 1:20.7h 1:20.84 F ---  Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 10/12/2011 Northern Zone R9
34 1:27.3h 1:27.44 F -~ Jessica Culhane 08 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
35 1:38.20 F ---  Caroline Layt 46 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
36 1:41.0h 1:41.14 F ---  Margaret Thomas 55 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
Female 800m Run
1 2:08.14 F ---  Frances Schmiede 19 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
2 2:09.80 F ---  Abigail Regan 22 4/02/2012 Club Championships
3 2:10.92 F ---  Bridget Reilly 16 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
4 2:17.53 F ---  Emily Hopper 13 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
5 2:18.21 F ---  Libby Augustine 18 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
6 2:20.19 F ---  Emma Hunt 20 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
7 2:21.98 F ---  Rebecca Gibbs 31 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
8 2:24.91 F -~ Emily Augustine 14 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
9 2:25.22 F ---  Charlotte Wilson 20 4/02/2012 Club Championships
10 2:30.02 F ---  Kate Hobbs 16 8/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up 2
11 2:32.88 F ---  Marina Carrier 15 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
12 2:33.79 F ---  Annabel Hickey 15 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
13 2:37.51 F ---  Phoebe Carter 13 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
14 2:38.67 F ---  Natalie Chen 12 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
15 2:39.65 F ---  Deborah Drennan 54 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
16 2:46.77 P ---Jillianne Dudley 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
17 2:47.70 F ---  Mia Duggan 12 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
18 2:57.8h 2:57.80 F ---  Sarah Culhane 47 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
19 3:12.9h 3:12.90 F ---  Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4
20 3:51.5h 3:51.50 F ---  Margaret Thomas 55 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
21 3:54.15 M --- Janet Naylon 46 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
22 4:47.74 M ---  Caroline Layt 47 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs



Mark Convert

Female 1500m Run

1 4:24.55
2 4:30.05
3 4:36.95
4 4:39.33
5 4:40.79
6 4:41.57
7 5:06.19
8 5:14.28
9 5:39.18
10 5:41.69
11 5:43.2h 5:43.20
12 6:02.9h 6:02.90
Female 3000m Run
1 9:48.60
2 9:59.61
3 10:32.71
4 11:00.44
5  11:15.55
6  11:39.59
7 11:51.08
8  12:38.2h
9  13:07.5h
10  13:19.3h
Female 5000m Run
1 18:04.75
Female 1500m Walk
1 9:23.7h 9:23.70
2 10:05.0h 10:05.00
3 10:16.6h 10:16.60
Female 3000m Walk
1 21:37.3h 21:37.30
Female 5000m Walk
1 31:10.49

Female 80m Hurdles 0.762m

1 14.30 NWI
2 1482 +2.8

Female 90m Hurdles 0.762m
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Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Name

Abigail Regan 21
Bridget Reilly 16
Emily Augustine 14
Frances Schmiede 19
Miranda Middleton 18
Emily Hopper 13
Rebecca Gibbs 31
Claudia White 15
Deborah Drennan 53
Grace Maher 17
Natalie Chen 12
Phoebe Carter 13
Abigail Regan 21
Emily Augustine 14
Charlotte Wilson 20
Kate Hobbs 16
Annabel Hickey 15
Claudia White 15
Rebecca Gibbs 32
Gillian Sohun 41
Margaret Thomas 55
Deborah Drennan 53
Bridget Reilly 15
Carmel Parker 46
Sarah Culhane a7
Carmel Parker 46
Carmel Parker 46
Suzanne Brown 46
Mia Duggan 12
Isabelle Messenger 13

30/03/2012
10/02/2012
14/03/2012
19/01/2012
13/10/2011
14/03/2012
25/02/2012
26/11/2011
26/11/2011

3/12/2011
28/01/2012
24/09/2011

12/11/2011
3/12/2011
3/03/2012

12/11/2011

13/10/2011

12/11/2011
4/02/2012

22/10/2011

12/11/2011

21/01/2012

24/02/2012

22/10/2011
7/01/2012
1/10/2011

24/09/2011

22/10/2011

1/10/2011
13/10/2011

NSW Open & underage champs
Junior Championships
Australian Junior Champs
Club Premiership R9

All Schools Champs
Australian Junior Champs
NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership R4

Club Premiership R4

All Schools Knock out
Northern Zone R13

Northern Zone R1

Athletics NSW

All Schools Knock out
Allcomers/Waratah
Athletics NSW

All Schools Champs
Athletics NSW

Club Championships
Northern Zone R5
Northern Zone R7
Northern Zone R12

AACT Summer Series

Northern Zone R5
Northern Zone R10
Northern Zone R2

Northern Zone R1

Club Premiership Rd1

All Schools Warm Up
All Schools Champs



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
1 12.87 +2.1 F ---  Katrina Hunt 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
2 13.63 +0.7 F ---  Gabriella O'Grady 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
3 1418 +1.4 P ---  Mia Frayne 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
4 15.07 +2.1 F ---  Jennifer King 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
5 16.10 +0.5 F ---  Isabelle Messenger 13 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
6 16.11  +1.2 F --- Mia Duggan 12 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
7 16.47 NWI F ---  Elizabeth Osborn 14 1/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up

Female 100m Hurdles 0.762m

1 13.61 +0.9 P ---  Madison Gipson 17 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs

2 13.89 +0.8 F ---  Katrina Hunt 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs

3 1456  +0.0 F ---  Elizabeth Clay 16 1/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up

4 18.02 NwI F ---  Bernalee Viljoen 16 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out

5 18.68 +0.2 F ---  Gabrielle Hendry 16 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
Female 100m Hurdles 0.840m

1 14.35 12 F ---  Madeleine Powell 20 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
Female 200m Hurdles 0.762m

1 29.42 0.5 F ---  Madison Gipson 17 4/02/2012 Club Championships

2 30.17  NwI P ---  Gabriella O'Grady 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs

3 30.81 0.6 F ---  Elizabeth Clay 17 4/02/2012 Club Championships

4 31.12 -0.3 F ---  Katrina Hunt 14 8/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up 2

5 31.39 -0.9 F ---  Kate Bonser 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs

6 33.01 -0.9 F ---  Jennifer King 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs

7 35.78 -0.9 F ---  Ainsley Dyson 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs

8 35.87 -0.3 F ---  Nicola Haggerty-Mayers 14 8/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up 2

9 36.70 0.8 F -~ Phoebe Carter 14 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
Female 400m Hurdles 0.762m

1 1:09.66 F ---  Catherine Pearce 23 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs

2 1:10.44 F ---  Rachel Mullane 21 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs

3 1:14.32 P ---  Jennifer King 16 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
Female 2000m StplCh 0.762m

1 7:24.21 F ---  Charlotte Wilson 19 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5

2 7:49.35 F ---  Kate Hobbs 17 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
Female 3000m StplCh 0.762m

1 10:46.10 F ---  Miranda Middleton 19 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

2 10:54.14 F ---  Charlotte Wilson 20 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
Female High Jump

1 1.70m F ---  Daisy Ding 16 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships

2* 1.55m F ---  Danica Auld 17 10/02/2012 Junior Championships

2* 1.55m F ---  Grace Maher 17 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships

4 1.45m F ---  Elizabeth Osborn 14 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships

5 1.40m F ---  Nat Groesz 15 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
1.35m F ---  Eliza Cepak 16 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
1.05m F ---Jillian Senior 60 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships

Female Pole Vault

1

3.20m F ---  Amy Moulden 23 4/02/2012 Club Championships

Female Long Jump
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23*
23*
25*
25*
27
28

Female Triple Jump

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

6.04m 0.4 F ---  Maren Schuermann 27 13/04/2012 Australian National champs
5.68m 1.9 F ---  Katrina Hunt 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
5.14m 1.7 F ---  Daisy Ding 16 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
4.96m -1.9 F ---  Elizabeth Clay 16 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
4.91m NWI F ---  Mia Frayne 14 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
4.84m NWI F ---  Gabrielle Hendry 16 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
4.71m 1.6 F ---  Allie Bartholomew 16 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
4.69m +0.0 F --- Jacqualine Bezuidenhout 45 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
4.67m +0.0 F ---  Sarah Healey 13 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
4.63m 0.1 F ---  Kate Bonser 15 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
4.26m  +0.0 F ---  Janet Naylon 45 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
4.19m NWI F ---  Eliza Cepak 16 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
4.17m NWI F ---  Zoe Latham 11 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
4.05m 0.1 F ---  Rochelle Sharpe 16 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
3.89m -0.4 F ---  Amanda Crowe 12 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
3.80m NWI F ---  Nat Groesz 15 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
3.76m NWI F ---  Olivia Grivas 18 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
3.74m NWI F ---  Isabelle Messenger 13 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
3.71m NWI F ---  Natasha Randall 12 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
3.58m 1.7 F ---  Caroline Layt 46 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
3.36m F ---  Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 10/12/2011 Northern Zone R9
3.34m 0.1 F ---Jillian Senior 60 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
3.33m F ---  Sarah Culhane a7 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
3.33m F ---  Georgina Schell 12 14/01/2012 Northern Zone R11
2.85m F ---  Jessica Culhane 08 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
2.85m -0.2 F ---  Nicole Blair 44 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
2.72m F ---  Margaret Thomas 55 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
2.12m F ---  Kerrie Jones 58 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
11.90m  +0.0 F ---  Daisy Ding 17 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
11.20m 1.0 F ---  Katrina Hunt 14 8/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up 2
10.61m 0.3 F ---  Kate Bonser 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
9.56m F ---  Danielle Cotterill 30 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
9.24m 1.7 F ---  Eliza Cepak 16 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
8.32m F ---  Rochelle Sharpe 15 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4
8.24m +0.0 F ---  Gabrielle Whelan 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
8.22m F ---  Sarah Culhane 47 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
8.17m 0.5 F ---  Amanda Crowe 12 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
7.82m 1.6 F --- Janet Naylon 45 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
7.07m F ---  Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
7.02m F --- Jillian Senior 59 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5



Mark Convert
13 6.46m
14 6.39m
15 6.32m  -05
16 2.10m

Female Shot Put 3.0Kg

11.85m
11.21m

9.70m
9.32m

7.77m

7.02m
6.98m
6.67m
10 6.14m
11 5.51m
12 4.23m

1
2
3
4
5 8.97m
6
7
8
9

Female Shot Put 4.0Kg

1 10.30m
2 9.32m
3 8.82m
4 7.72m
5 6.97m
6 6.96m
7 6.19m

Female Discus 1.0Kg

1 40.60m
2 40.22m
3 29.70m
4 28.60m
5 27.09m
6 25.43m
7 21.28m
8 19.42m
9 18.48m
10 17.69m
11 17.34m
12 17.19m
13 16.92m
14 16.37m
15 15.02m
16 14.47m
17 12.44m
18 11.51m
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Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11

UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Name

Jessica Culhane 08
Margaret Thomas 55
Nicole Blair 44
Kerrie Jones 58
Madeleine Neville 14
Eliza Cepak 17
Mackenzie Little 15
Allie Bartholomew 16
Phoebe Carter 13
Rochelle Sharpe 15
Deborah Drennan 53
Kerrie Jones 58
Jillian Senior 59
Isabelle Messenger 13
Karen Jones 59
Jessica Culhane 08
Caroline Layt 46
Christina Grun 18
Glenys Whitehead a7
Danielle Cotterill 30
Janet Naylon 45
Melissa Jones-Baulman 28
Nicole Blair 44
Claudia Steiner 18
Eliza Cepak 16
Caroline Layt 47
Glenys Whitehead 46
Rochelle Sharpe 15
Melissa Jones-Baulman 28
Phoebe Carter 14
Kerrie Jones 58
Danielle Cotterill 30
Margaret Thomas 55
Janet Naylon 45
Sarah Culhane 47
Georgina Schell 12
Jillian Senior 59
Karen Jones 59
Deborah Drennan 53
Nicole Blair 44
Jessica Culhane 08

7/01/2012
24/09/2011
25/02/2012

3/12/2011

14/03/2011
14/01/2012

31/08/2011
31/08/2011
12/11/2011

1/10/2011

8/10/2011
7/01/2012
7/01/2012
13/10/2011
22/10/2011
28/01/2012

6/04/2012
3/12/2011
6/04/2012
22/10/2011
19/11/2011
3/12/2011
10/12/2011

10/02/2012
17/12/2011
4/02/2012
6/07/2011
7/01/2012
30/03/2012
19/01/2012
12/11/2011
24/09/2011
12/11/2011
1/10/2011
7/01/2012
3/12/2011
21/01/2012
22/10/2011
1/10/2011
3/12/2011
22/10/2011

Northern Zone R10

Northern Zone R1

NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone R8

Australian Junior Championships
Club Premiership R8

All Schools Knock out Final
All Schools Knock out Final
Northern Zone R7
Northern Zone R2

Northern Zone R3
Northern Zone R10
Northern Zone R10
All Schools Champs
Northern Zone R5
Northern Zone R13

Masters National Championships
All Schools Knock out

Masters National Championships
Club Premiership Rd1

NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone R8

Northern Zone R9

Junior Championships
Club Premiership R7
Club Championships
World Masters Champs
Northern Zone R10
NSW Open & underage champs
Club Premiership R9
Northern Zone R7
Northern Zone R1
Northern Zone R7
Northern Zone R2
Northern Zone R10
Northern Zone R8
Northern Zone R12
Northern Zone R5
Northern Zone R2
Northern Zone R8
Northern Zone R5



Mark Convert

Female Hammer 3.0Kg

40.33m
23.91m
22.52m
21.92m

19.66m
18.52m
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Female Hammer 4.0Kg

1 36.16m
2 32.46m
3 28.21m
4 16.26m
5 12.24m

Female Javelin 4009

1 19.29m
2 12.31m

Female Javelin 5009

1 50.81m
2 38.61m
3 38.09m
4 35.55m
5 31.75m
6 28.03m
7 23.94m
8 19.92m
9 19.03m
10 15.46m
11 15.30m
12 13.84m
13 12.95m
14 11.22m

Female Javelin 600g

42.06m
31.65m

31.05m
27.42m
26.96m
21.47m
21.18m
17.97m
16.71m
13.66m
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Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Name

Eliza Cepak 17 10/02/2012 NSW Junior Championships
Kerrie Jones 58 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
Jillian Senior 59 14/01/2012 Northern Zone R11

Phoebe Carter 14 10/02/2012 NSW Junior Championships
Karen Jones 59 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13

Margaret Thomas 55 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1

Glenys Whitehead a7 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
Caroline Layt 46 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5

Nicole Blair 44 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5

Sarah Culhane a7 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6

Phoebe Carter 13 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6

Jillian Senior 60 11/03/2012 NSW Throwers Pentathlon
Mackenzie Little 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs

Eliza Cepak 16 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1

Lucina Martin 16 10/02/2012 NSW Junior Championships
Lara Boyle 17 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out

Natasha Warrell 14 10/02/2012 Junior Championships

Rochelle Sharpe 15 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13

Elizabeth Clay 16 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
Phoebe Carter 14 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8

Madeleine Neville 14 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
Margaret Thomas 55 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1

Kerrie Jones 58 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7

Deborah Drennan 53 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3

Jillian Senior 59 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13

Karen Jones 59 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13

Christina Grun 18 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out

Eliza Cepak 16 4/02/2012 NSW Club Champs

Lara Boyle 17 2/02/2012 NSW Club Champs

Glenys Whitehead 47 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
Danielle Cotterill 30 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1

Caroline Layt 46 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
Janet Naylon 46 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5

Nicole Blair 44 14/01/2012 Northern Zone R11

Kerrie Jones 58 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
11 13.10m F --- Jillian Senior 60 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
12 8.78m F ---  Karen Jones 59 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships

Female Weight Thr 7.26Kg

1 8.92m F --- Jillian Senior 60 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships

2 8.32m F ---  Kerrie Jones 58 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1

3 6.92m F ---  Margaret Thomas 55 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7

4 5.77m F ---  Karen Jones 59 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5

5 3.14m F ---  Jessica Culhane 08 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10
Female Weight Thr 9.08Kg

1 11.54m M ---  Caroline Layt 46 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships

2 11.28m F ---  Glenys Whitehead 46 6/07/2011 World Masters Champs

3 6.72m F ---  Melissa Jones-Baulman 28 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7

4 6.23m F ---  Georgina Schell 12 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8

5 5.84m F ---  Danielle Cotterill 30 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1

6 5.37m F ---  Sarah Culhane a7 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
Female Outdoor Pentathlon

1 2104 F --- Janet Naylon 46 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs

2 1919 F ---  Caroline Layt 46 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
Female Throws Pentathlon

1 3161 F ---  Glenys Whitehead 46 6/07/2011 World Masters Champs

2 2910 F ---  Caroline Layt 46 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships

3 2273 F ---Jillian Senior 60 11/03/2012 NSW Throwers Pentathlon

4 2234 F ---  Kerrie Jones 58 11/03/2012 NSW Throwers Pentathlon

4 1365 F ---  Karen Jones 59 11/03/2012 NSW Throwers Pentathlon
Out of Stadium
Female 1500m Run CC

1 5:43.44 F ---  Molly Quoyle 10 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
Female 2000m Run CC

1 8:04.00 F ---  Molly Quoyle 10 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs

2 12:59.00 F ---  Dorothy Kass 57 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs
Female 4000m Run CC

1 14:46.00 3:41.50 F ---  Frances Schmiede 17 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs

2 15:07.00 3:46.75 F ---  Emily Augustine 13 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs

3 15:53.00 3:58.25 F ---  Bridget Reilly 14 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs

4 16:39.00 4:09.75 F ---  Rebecca Gibbs 30 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs

Female 5000m Run CC



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
1 18:07.00 3:37.40 F ---  Eliza Stewart 24 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
2 18:54.00 3:46.80 F ---  Abigail Regan 20 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
3 19:18.00 3:51.60 F ---  Frances Schmiede 18 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
4 21:36.00 4:19.20 F ---  Rebecca Gibbs 30 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
Female 5000m Run RC
1 17:52.00 F ---  Frances Schmiede 17 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs
2 18.31:00 F ---  Charlotte Wilson 19 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs
3 18.36:00 F ---  Emily Augustine 14 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs
4 22.54:00 F ---  Libby Augustine 17 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs

Female 10000m Walk CC

1 1:13.35.00 F --- Nancy Lloyd 57 22/05/2011 Adidas Team Walk Champs

Female 6000m Run CC

1 23.07:00 F ---  Frances Schmiede 18 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs
2 24.29:00 F ---  Charlotte Wilson 19 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs

Female 8000m Run CC

1 34.34:00 F ---  Rosie Tancred 22 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs
Female 10000m Run CC

1 52:03.00 F ---  Libby Augustine 17 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs

Female 2500m Run RC

1 9:58.00 F ---  Molly Quoyle 10 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs

Female 10000m Run RC

1 35:24.00 F ---  Eliza Stewart 24 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs
2 37:34.00 F -~ Abigail Regan 20 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs

Female Half Marathon RC

1 1:18.43 F ---  Eliza Stewart 24 4/09/2011 NSW Half Marathon Champs



